

State of Wisconsin 2009 – 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1754/1 RPN:nwn:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 707

March 4, 2010 – Offered by Representatives KRUSICK and STRACHOTA.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1. Page 3, line 3: after <u>"agreement.</u>" insert <u>"The rental agreement shall include</u> 2 3 a statement that if the lessee defaults on the payment of rent and the operator decides to sell the personal property under sub. (6), the notice of that sale will be 4 5 posted on the Internet Web site of the Wisconsin Self Storage Association or on an 6 Internet Web site maintained by the operator of the self-service storage facility 7 where the abandoned personal property is located.". **2.** Page 5, line 2: after "<u>place.</u>" insert "<u>One of the public places where the</u> 8 9 advertisement is posted shall be on the Internet Web site of the Wisconsin Self

10 <u>Storage Association or on an Internet Web site maintained by the operator of the</u>

- 11 <u>self-service storage facility where the abandoned personal property is located.</u>".
- 12

1